10

11

12

13

14

15

le

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

BEFORE THE
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 100393-EI
In the Matter of:
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY TO
ISSUE AND SELL SECURITIES FOR

12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31,
2011, BY TAMPA ELECTRIC

COMPANY .
/

PROCEEDINGS: COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA
ITEM NO. 1 - CONSENT AGENDA

COMMISSIONERS

PARTICIPATING: CHAIRMAN NANCY ARGENZIANO
COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR
COMMISSIONER NATHAN A. SKOP
COMMISSIONER ART GRAHAM
COMMISSIONER RONALD A. BRISE

DATE: Tuesday, October 12, 2010

PLACE: Betty Easley Conference Center
Room 148
4075 Esplanade Way
Tallahassee, Florida

REPORTED BY: JANE FAUROT, RPR

Official FPSC Reporter
(850) 413-6732

STASaN EL VEon VRS VYL S AP
e G5 o Bg O . M -

86065 0CT152

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMM??@QQNLE%SHJHCLEQ&




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

PROCEEDTINGS

CHAIRMAN ARGENZIANO: And I need a motion
for Move Staff.

COMMISSIONER SKOP: Madam Chair, at this
time I'd staff on Items 1, 2, 5, 6, 7, 10, 11,
12, and 13.

CHAIRMAN ARGENZIANO: Do we have a second?

COMMISSIONER GRAHAM: Second.

CHAIRMAN ARGENZIANO: Okay. All those in
favor?

(Vote taken.)

CHAIRMAN ARGENZIANO: Those opposed?

We have IA in twenty minutes. We're

adjourned.

* *x Kk *x * * *

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF FLORIDA )

CERTIFICATE OF
REPORTER

COUNTY OF LEON )

I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter
Services Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk,
do hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was
heard at the time and place herein stated.

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that the foregoing
proceeding was transcribed under my direct
supervision; and that this transcript constitutes a
true transcription of said proceeding.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative,
employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties,
nor am I a relative or employee of any of the parties'
attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am
I financially interested in the action.

DATED THIS 15th day of October, 2010.

ANE FAUROT, RPR
Officlajl FPSC Hearings Reporter
(850) 413-6732

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION




