1		BEFORE THE
2	FLORIDA P	UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
3		DOCKET NO. 100393-EI
4	In the Matter of:	
5	APPLICATION FOR A ISSUE AND SELL SE	
6	12 MONTHS ENDING	DECEMBER 31,
	2011, BY TAMPA EL COMPANY.	LUTRIC
7	,	
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14	PROCEEDINGS:	COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA
15		ITEM NO. 1 - CONSENT AGENDA
16	COMMISSIONERS PARTICIPATING:	CHAIRMAN NANCY ARGENZIANO COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR
17		COMMISSIONER NATHAN A. SKOP COMMISSIONER ART GRAHAM
18		COMMISSIONER RONALD A. BRISÉ
19	DATE:	Tuesday, October 12, 2010
20	PLACE:	Betty Easley Conference Center Room 148
21		4075 Esplanade Way
22		Tallahassee, Florida
23	REPORTED BY:	JANE FAUROT, RPR Official FPSC Reporter (850) 413-6732
24		
25		DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
		8665 OCT 15 2
	FLORIDA	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CLERK

1	PROCEEDINGS
2	CHAIRMAN ARGENZIANO: And I need a motion
3	for Move Staff.
4	COMMISSIONER SKOP: Madam Chair, at this
5	time I'd staff on Items 1, 2, 5, 6, 7, 10, 11,
6	12, and 13.
7	CHAIRMAN ARGENZIANO: Do we have a second?
8	COMMISSIONER GRAHAM: Second.
9	CHAIRMAN ARGENZIANO: Okay. All those in
10	favor?
11	(Vote taken.)
12	CHAIRMAN ARGENZIANO: Those opposed?
13	We have IA in twenty minutes. We're
14	adjourned.
15	* * * * * *
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

2

1	STATE OF FLORIDA)
2	: CERTIFICATE OF
3	COUNTY OF LEON)
4	
5	I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter Services Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk,
6	do hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard at the time and place herein stated.
7	IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that the foregoing
8	proceeding was transcribed under my direct supervision; and that this transcript constitutes a
9	true transcription of said proceeding.
10	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative, employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties,
11	nor am I a relative or employee of any of the parties' attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am
12	I financially interested in the action.
13	DATED THIS 15th day of October, 2010.
14	\wedge \rightarrow \uparrow
15	JANE FAUROT, RPR
16	Official FPSC Hearings Reporter (850) 413-6732
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION